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Evolving Landscape of CSDs: Navigating Challenges, Opportunities, and the Future of Post-
Trade Infrastructures

Pre-Forum Day: 239 September 2025 (Tuesday) — This day is exclusively
reserved for Member Associations of the World Forum of CSDs

13:30-
Welcome Coffee
14:00
14:00- WFC Board Meetin
15:00 &
15:00-
Coffee Break
15:15
15:15- . L
Parallel Meetings of the CSD Associations
16:15
19:00- . A. Kasteyev State
Welcome Reception
21:00 Museum of Arts

Day One: 24" September 2025 (Wednesday) _

08:30-
09:00 Registration and Welcome Coffee
The Ritz-Carlton
09:00 Hotel, Ballroom
09':30 Welcome Speech
Opening Plenary Session
09:30-

10:30 Evolving Role of CSDs in Transforming the Global Financial
Market Landscape

10:30-

B
11:00 Coffee Break
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11:00-
11:30

11:30-
12:30

12:30-
12:50

12:50-
14:00

14:00-
15:00

15:00-
15:30

15:30-
16:00

16:00-
17:00

17:00-
18:00

19:00-
21:00
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Keynote Speech
Executive Panel Session |
Diversification and Development of New Initiatives in the
Post-Trade Industry
Group Photo
Lunch Restaurant

at 28th floor
Panel Session | The Ritz-Carlton

Hotel, Ballroom
Settlement Efficiency: Strategies for Improvement

Keynote Speech

Coffee Break

Panel Session Il

Transformation of CSDs’ IT Architecture

Free time

Restaurant

Dinner
Koktobe Hall

Day Two: 25" September 2025 (Thursday) _

08:30-
09:00

The Ritz-Carlton

Welcome Coffee
Hotel, Ballroom



09:00-
09:30

09:30-
10:30

10:30-
11:00

11:00-
12:00

12:00-
12:40

12:40-
14:00

14:00-
14:40

14:40-
15:40

15:40-
16:20

16:20-
16:50

Keynote Speech

Executive Panel Session Il

The Future of CSDs: Embracing Al, Blockchain and Digital
Assets

Coffee Break

Panel Session Il

Bridging the Markets: Fostering Global Connectivity and
Interoperability

Case Study Presentation |

The Role of the Post-Trade Community in Advancing
Sustainable Development

Lunch

Case Study Presentation Il

Building Efficient Risk Management within the PFMI
Framework

Panel Session IV
Establishing Effective Business Continuity Processes to

Mitigate Risks in the Post-Trade Industry

Case Study Presentation Ill

Data as an Asset: Sharing, Reporting and Monetization

Coffee Break
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Restaurant
at 28th floor

The Ritz-Carlton
Hotel, Ballroom
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16:50- .
17:10 Presentation WFC2027
17:10-

losi h
17:30 Closing Speec

Restaurant Villa

19:00- R
52:00 Farewell Dinner dei Fiori

Day Three: 26" September 2025 (Friday) _

10:00- . Shymbulak
Social Program

15:00 Mountain Resort


https://2gis.kz/almaty/firm/9429940001163496
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