Evolving Landscape of CSDs: Navigating Challenges, Opportunities, and the Future of Post- Trade Infrastructures				
Pre-Forum Day: 23 <sup>d</sup> September 2025 (Tuesday) – This day is exclusively reserved for Member Associations of the World Forum of CSDs		Venue		
13:30- 14:00	Welcome Coffee			
14:00- 15:00	WFC Board Meeting			
15:00- 15:15	Coffee Break			
15:15- 16:15	Parallel Meetings of the CSD Associations			
19:00- 21:00	Welcome Reception	A. Kasteyev Stat Museum of Arts		
	Day One: 24 <sup>th</sup> September 2025 (Wednesday)			
08:30- 09:00	Registration and Welcome Coffee	The Ritz-Carlton Hotel, Ballroom		
09:00- 09:30	Welcome Speech			
09:30- 10:30	Opening Plenary Session Evolving Role of CSDs in Transforming the Global Financial Market Landscape			
10:30- 11:00	Coffee Break			

11:00- 11:30	Keynote Speech	
11:30- 12:30	Executive Panel Session I Diversification and Development of New Initiatives in the Post-Trade Industry	
12:30- 12:50	Group Photo	
12:50- 14:00	Lunch	Restaurant at 28th floor
14:00- 15:00	Panel Session I Settlement Efficiency: Strategies for Improvement	The Ritz-Carlton Hotel, Ballroom
15:00- 15:30	Keynote Speech	
15:30- 16:00	Coffee Break	
16:00- 17:00	Panel Session II Transformation of CSDs' IT Architecture	
17:00- 18:00	Free time	
19:00- 21:00	Dinner	Restaurant Koktobe Hall
	Day Two: 25 <sup>th</sup> September 2025 (Thursday)	
08:30- 09:00	Welcome Coffee	The Ritz-Carlton Hotel, Ballroom

09:00- 09:30	Keynote Speech	
09:30- 10:30	Executive Panel Session II The Future of CSDs: Embracing AI, Blockchain and Digital Assets	
10:30- 11:00	Coffee Break	
11:00- 12:00	Panel Session III Bridging the Markets: Fostering Global Connectivity and Interoperability	
12:00- 12:40	Case Study Presentation I The Role of the Post-Trade Community in Advancing Sustainable Development	
12:40- 14:00	Lunch	Restaurant at 28th floor
14:00- 14:40	Case Study Presentation II Building Efficient Risk Management within the PFMI Framework	The Ritz-Carlton Hotel, Ballroom
14:40- 15:40	Panel Session IV Establishing Effective Business Continuity Processes to Mitigate Risks in the Post-Trade Industry	
15:40- 16:20	Case Study Presentation III Data as an Asset: Sharing, Reporting and Monetization	
16:20- 16:50	Coffee Break	

16:50- 17:10	Presentation WFC2027	
17:10- 17:30	Closing Speech	
19:00- 22:00	Farewell Dinner	Restaurant Villa dei Fiori
10:00- 15:00	Social Program	Shymbulak Mountain Resort